STATE OF MONTANA

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND CONSERVATION

1424 9TH AVENUE P.O.BOX 201601 HELENA, MONTANA 59620-1601

GENERAL ABSTRACT

Water Right Number: 411 10741-00 STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Version: 1 -- ORIGINAL RIGHT

Version Status: ACTIVE

Owners: BRUCE PROPERTIES LLC

91 LOWER DEEP CREEK RD TOWNSEND, MT 59644-9772

Priority Date: JULY 17, 1918

Enforceable Priority Date: JULY 17, 1918

Type of Historical Right: FILED

Purpose (use): IRRIGATION

Irrigation Type: SPRINKLER

Maximum Flow Rate: 2.00 CFS

Maximum Volume: THE TOTAL VOLUME OF THIS WATER RIGHT SHALL NOT EXCEED THE AMOUNT

PUT TO HISTORICAL AND BENEFICIAL USE.

Climatic Area: 3 - MODERATE

Maximum Acres: 80.00

Source Name: DEEP CREEK

Source Type: SURFACE WATER

Point of Diversion and Means of Diversion:

<u>ID</u> <u>Govt Lot</u> <u>Qtr Sec</u> <u>Sec</u> <u>Twp</u> <u>Rge</u> <u>County</u>

1 NENENW 10 6N 2E BROADWATER

Period of Diversion: MARCH 15 TO JULY 19

Diversion Means: HEADGATE

Ditch Name: BROADWATER-MISSOURI CANAL (EAST SIDE)

THE BROADWATER-MISSOURI WATER USERS ASSOCIATION EAST SIDE CANAL

IS USED TO CONVEY WATER TO THE PLACE OF USE.

Period of Use: MARCH 15 to JULY 19

Place of Use:

ID Acres Govt Lot Qtr Sec Sec Twp Rge County

1 50.00 NW 3 6N 2E BROADWATER 2 30.00 S2SW 34 7N 2E BROADWATER

Total: 80.00

Geocodes/Valid: 43-1495-03-2-02-01-0000 - Y 43-1591-34-3-01-01-0000 - Y

Remarks:

CONTRACT WATER FROM THE BROADWATER-MISSOURI CANAL IS USED TO SUPPLEMENT THIS RIGHT IN SEC 3, TWP 06N, RGE 02E, BROADWATER COUNTY.

STARTING IN 2008, PERIOD OF DIVERSION WAS ADDED TO MOST CLAIM ABSTRACTS, INCLUDING THIS ONE.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 05/25/93.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 08/26/94.

NOTICE OF WATER RIGHT TRANSFER RECEIVED 02/22/95.

OWNERSHIP UPDATE RECEIVED

OWNERSHIP UPDATE TYPE DOR # 120619 RECEIVED 04/02/2014.

FLOW RATE MAY REQUIRE MODIFICATION BASED ON RESOLUTION OF MAXIMUM ACRES ISSUE.

THE BROADWATER COUNTY WATER RESOURCES SURVEY (1956) APPEARS TO INDICATE 0.00 ACRES IRRIGATED